
66: Class 10 – Preboard Examination  25-Feb-2022 

 

Timetable of preboard examination is given: 

DATE  DAY Class10 

18-03-2022 Fri Study Leave 

19-03-2022 Sat Study Leave 

20-03-2022 Sun Study Leave 

21-03-2022 Mon Social Science 

22-03-2022 Tue Study Leave 

23-03-2022 Wed Hin/Mal/Painting 

24-03-2022 Thu Study Leave 

25-03-2022 Fri English 

26-03-2022 Sat Study Leave 

27-03-2022 Sun Study Leave 

28-03-2022 Mon Maths/CA 

29-03-2022 Tue Study Leave 

30-03-2022 Wed Study Leave 

31-03-2022 Thu Science 

 

Please take note of the following: 

• Preboard examination will be held in the pattern and with portion of CBSE Term II 

board examination.  

• Preboard examination will be held only at school.  

• Students will be given a Admit Card (Hall Ticket) for preboard examination.  

Students should have the Admit Card to write the preboard examination as in the 

case of CBSE board examination.  

• Students have to report at school as usual latest by 8:25 am.  Examination will 

commence at 9 am.  Reading time is 20 minutes. Writing time will end at 10:50 am.   

• School Bus will be leaving only at 12 noon.  Students using school bus must carry 

study material for next day. 

• Other students can leave by 11:00 am only if parents express their consent to leave 

them immediately after the examination. Consent will be taken through the Data 

Collection of the School Digital. If no consent is received, then students will be 

leaving only at 12 noon. 

IMPORTANT: 

• Preboard examination is also considered as the Entrance Test to Class 11.  

Students will be given a combination of subjects for Class 11 based on the 

performance of the preboard examination.   

Your Attention Please: 

• Open House for the students of Class 10 will be held on 08-Apr-2022 between 9:30 

am and 12:30 pm. 


